Cooper Bussmann®
Compact Circuit Protector (CCP)
the Protection
in          the Space
of Equivalent Circuit Breakers
Smaller.
• At 1/3 the space required by a molded case circuit
breaker and 2/3 the space required by a traditional

• cULus to CSA Standard 22.2 No. 4-04, File 302370,
Guide WHTY7
• CE Compliant
UL Midget fuse version
• UL 508 Listed
• cULus Certified 22.2 No. 14-05
• CE Compliant
10X38 IEC Class aM and gG/gL fuse version
• IEC 60947-3 AC23A
• IEC 60947-3 DC23A
• CE Compliant
Specifications for CC, Midget and 10x38 Versions
Technical Ratings
Catalog Amp Voltage Fuse Agency
Number Poles Rating Rating Type Max. Fuse Ampacity SCCR Approvals Hp Ratings
CCP-1-30CC 1 30 600Vac Class CC 30A 200kA
UL 98 Listed
0.5Hp@120V
cULus 22.2 No. 4-04
CCP-2-30CC 2 30 600Vac Class CC 30A 200kA
UL 98 Listed
2.0Hp@240V
cULus 22.2 No. 4-04
UL 98 Listed
3Hp@240V
CCP-3-30CC 3 30 600Vac Class CC 30A 200kA
cULus 22.2 No. 4-04
5Hp@480V
7.5Hp@600V
240Vac* UL UL Midget 30A
UL 508 Listed
CCP-1-30M 1 30
10kA*
cULus 22.2 No. 14-05 —
400Vac* IEC 10x38 IEC 32A aM, 25A gG 120kA* IEC 60947-3 AC23A
240Vac* UL UL Midget 30A
UL 508 Listed
CCP-2-30M 2 30
10kA*
cULus 22.2 No. 14-05 —
400Vac* IEC 10x38 IEC 32A aM, 25A gG 120kA* IEC 60947-3 AC23A
240Vac* UL UL Midget 30A
UL 508 Listed
CCP-3-30M 3 30
10kA*
cULus 22.2 No. 14-05 —
400Vac* IEC 10x38 IEC 32A aM, 25A gG 120kA* IEC 60947-3 AC23A
CCP-1-DCC 1 30 80Vdc*

Poles: 1-, 2- and 3-pole:  AC Version
Operating Temperature: -20ºC to 75ºC
Flammability Rating: UL 94V0
Padlockable: YES
Local Indication: YES
Mounting: DIN Rail
Agency Information:
• UL 98 Listed, File E302370, Guide WHTY
• cULus to CSA Standard 22.2 No. 4-04, File 302370,
Guide WHTY7
• CE Compliant
Specifications for Low-Peak® CUBEFuse®
Technical Ratings
Catalog Amp Voltage Fuse Agency
Number Poles Rating Rating Type Max. Fuse Ampacity SCCR Approvals Hp Ratings
CCP-1-30CF 1 30 600Vac CUBEFuse* 30A 200kA
UL 98 Listed
1.5Hp@120V
cULus 22.2 No. 4-04
CCP-2-30CF 2 30 600Vac CUBEFuse* 30A 200kA
UL 98 Listed
3.0Hp@240V
cULus 22.2 No. 4-04
UL 98 Listed
5Hp@240V
CCP-3-30CF 3 30 600Vac CUBEFuse* 30A 200kA
cULus 22.2 No. 4-04
15Hp@480V
10Hp@600V
CCP-1-60CF 1 60 600Vac CUBEFuse* 60A 200kA
UL 98 Listed
3.0Hp@120V
cULus 22.2 No. 4-04
CCP-2-60CF 2 60 600Vac CUBEFuse* 60A 200kA
UL 98 Listed
7.5Hp@240V
cULus 22.2 No. 4-04
UL 98 Listed
7.5Hp@240V
CCP-3-60CF 3 60 600Vac CUBEFuse* 60A 200kA
cULus 22.2 No. 4-04
20Hp@480V
10Hp@600V
CCP-1-100CF 1 100 600Vac CUBEFuse* 100A 200kA
UL 98 Listed
5.0Hp@120V
cULus 22.2 No. 4-04
CCP-2-100CF 2 100 600Vac CUBEFuse* 100A 200kA
UL 98 Listed
10.Hp@240V
cULus 22.2 No. 4-04
UL 98 Listed
20Hp@240V
CCP-3-100CF 3 100 600Vac CUBEFuse* 100A 200kA
cULus 22.2 No. 4-04
50Hp@480V
50Hp@600V
*Class J performance.